Taking stock — are TACs set to achieve MSY?

France

Metric

Number of comparisons with
TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share
Sum of TAC share <= advice
Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

United Kingdom

Metric

Number of comparisons with
TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share
Sum of TAC share <= advice
Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

Member State push?

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

overall

overall

overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

Member State push?

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

overall

overall

overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

2017
13
29
42
12
17
29

12
13

75809
62546
12402
861
13263
35

30

31

2017
11
23
34
10
12
22

11
12

72786
64897
6587
1303
7889
47

25

32

c ClientEarth

2018

35
43

16
23

19
20

89154
76783
10527
1844
12371
33

26

27

2018

27
35

12
18

15
17

78564
72382
4271
1911
6182
57

17

27

2019 Average

9
35
44

7
18
25

2
17
19

90971
79079
2873
9019
11892
18

29

27

10
33
43

17
26

16
17

85311
72802
8600
3908
12509
29

28

28

2019 Average

4
31
35

3
16
19

1
15
16

83878
76194
537
7147
7684
31

28

29

27
35

13
20

14
15

78409
71158
3798
3453
7252
45

24

29



Taking stock — are TACs set to achieve MSY?

Portugal

Metric

Number of comparisons with
TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share
Sum of TAC share <= advice
Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

Ireland

Metric

Number of comparisons with
TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share
Sum of TAC share <= advice
Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

Member State push?

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

overall

overall

overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

Member State push?

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

overall

overall

overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

2017

11

A PO N PPW

58557
57616
896
45
941
46

21

28

2017
14
14
28
11

19

55279
49126
5394
759
6153
47

29

37

‘ ® ClientEarth

2018

12

U b P, J ON

45700
44951
341
408
749
37

25

28

2018

16
29

16

13
13

55972
48046
7595
331
7926
60

19

32

2019 Average

74292
73491
440
361
801
36

10

17

O

12

O b ON PP W

59516
58686
559
272
830
40

19

25

2019 Average

7
22
29

6
10
16

1
12
13

51240
45555
3973
1712
5685
45

29

33

10
17
29
9
8
17
1
10
12

54164
47576
5654
934
6588
51

26

34



Taking stock — are TACs set to achieve MSY?

Spain

Metric

Number of comparisons with
TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share
Sum of TAC share <= advice
Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

Belgium

Metric

Number of comparisons with
TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share
Sum of TAC share <= advice
Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

Member State push?

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

overall

overall

overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

Member State push?

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

overall

overall

overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

with push for TAC > advice
without push for TAC > advice
overall

2017

13
20

13

~

41328
37922
2888
518
3406
30

24

26

2017

20
27

14
19

8303
7423
178
702
880
28
21
23

‘ ® ClientEarth

2018

36235
34016
1228
991
2219

31
25

2018

24
28

10
14

14
14

9075
8380
25
670
695
29
12
15

2019 Average

9
13
22

8

3
11

1
10
11

77911
75769
2125
17
2142
32

17

51825
49236
2081
509
2589
23

20

22

2019 Average

8
20
28

6
10
16

2
10
12

9283
8797
104
382
486
30
19
22

21
28

11
16

10
11

8887
8200
103
585
687
29
17
20



Taking stock — are TACs set to achieve MSY?

Other Member States
Number of comparisons with

TAC share

Number of comparisons
where TAC > advice

Number of comparisons
where TAC <= advice

Number of comparisons with
positive statement

Sum of overall TAC share

Sum of TAC share <=advice

Sum of TAC share > advice

Average percentage
difference between TAC share
and advice

Member State
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark
Netherlands
Germany
Sweden
Denmark

2017

= =
[0S N R N Y

O O OO PA~ANNPPWNNV

3126
1107
3627
21033
2355
591
3408
18827
771
516
219
2206
27

26

27

2018
18
14

=
RN

P R OOMANOSNWNO®®

3040
1056
3393
18198
1956
486
3254
16207
1084
570
139
1991
29
30
40
26

® ClientEarth

2019 Average

18

[Eny
»

O kP OO PA~ANNOWNNOND

2676
1007
3884
19397
1959
506
3802
17931
717
501
82
1466
19

27

19

14

18
14
4
7

[y
[N

O P OO P~ NNNWNN

2947
1057
3635
19543
2090
528
3488
17655
857
529
147
1888
25

28
34

22



