

Annex V: Results of the analysis of Member States' track record during the December Council processes in 2016-2018

Annex V.1. France

France					
Metric	Member State push?	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with TAC share	with push for TAC > advice	13	8	9	10
	without push for TAC > advice	29	35	35	33
	overall	42	43	44	43
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	12	7	7	9
where TAC > advice	without push for TAC > advice	17	16	18	17
	overall	29	23	25	26
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	1	1	2	1
where TAC <= advice	without push for TAC > advice	12	19	17	16
	overall	13	20	19	17
Number of comparisons with					
positive statement	overall	1	1	3	2
Sum of overall TAC share	overall	75809	89154	90971	85311
Sum of TAC share <= advice	overall	62546	76783	79079	72802
Sum of TAC share > advice	with push for TAC > advice	12402	10527	2873	8600
	without push for TAC > advice	861	1844	9019	3908
	overall	13263	12371	11892	12509
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	with push for TAC > advice	35	33	18	29
	without push for TAC > advice	30	26	29	28
	overall	31	27	27	28

Annex V.2. United Kingdom

United Kingdom					
Metric	Member State push?	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with	with push for TAC > advice	11	8	4	8
TAC share	without push for TAC > advice	23	27	31	27
	overall	34	35	35	35
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	10	6	3	6
where TAC > advice	without push for TAC > advice	12	12	16	13
	overall	22	18	19	20
Number of comparisons where TAC <= advice	with push for TAC > advice	1	2	1	1
	without push for TAC > advice	11	15	15	14
	overall	12	17	16	15
Number of comparisons with					
positive statement	overall	2	2	0	1
Sum of overall TAC share	overall	72786	78564	83878	78409
Sum of TAC share <= advice	overall	64897	72382	76194	71158
Sum of TAC share > advice	with push for TAC > advice	6587	4271	537	3798
	without push for TAC > advice	1303	1911	7147	3453
	overall	7889	6182	7684	7252
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	with push for TAC > advice	47	57	31	45
	without push for TAC > advice	25	17	28	24
	overall	32	27	29	29

Taking stock – are TACs set to achieve MSY? November 2019



Annex V.3. Portugal

Portugal					
Metric	Member State push?	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with TAC share	with push for TAC > advice	3	3	3	3
	without push for TAC > advice	8	9	9	9
	overall	11	12	12	12
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	3	2	3	3
where TAC > advice	without push for TAC > advice	4	5	4	4
	overall	7	7	7	7
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	0	1	0	0
where TAC <= advice	without push for TAC > advice	4	4	5	4
	overall	4	5	5	5
Number of comparisons with					
positive statement	overall	0	1	2	1
Sum of overall TAC share	overall	58557	45700	74292	59516
Sum of TAC share <= advice	overall	57616	44951	73491	58686
Sum of TAC share > advice	with push for TAC > advice	896	341	440	559
	without push for TAC > advice	45	408	361	272
	overall	941	749	801	830
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	with push for TAC > advice	46	37	36	40
	without push for TAC > advice	21	25	10	19
	overall	28	28	17	25

Annex V.4. Ireland

Ireland					
Metric	Member State push?	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with	with push for TAC > advice	14	9	7	10
TAC share	without push for TAC > advice	14	16	22	17
	overall	28	29	29	29
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	11	9	6	9
where TAC > advice	without push for TAC > advice	8	7	10	8
	overall	19	16	16	17
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	3	0	1	1
where TAC <= advice	without push for TAC > advice	6	13	12	10
	overall	9	13	13	12
Number of comparisons with					
positive statement	overall	1	5	5	4
Sum of overall TAC share	overall	55279	55972	51240	54164
Sum of TAC share <= advice	overall	49126	48046	45555	47576
Sum of TAC share > advice	with push for TAC > advice	5394	7595	3973	5654
	without push for TAC > advice	759	331	1712	934
	overall	6153	7926	5685	6588
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	with push for TAC > advice	47	60	45	51
	without push for TAC > advice	29	19	29	26
	overall	37	32	33	34

Taking stock – are TACs set to achieve MSY? November 2019



Annex V.5. Spain

Spain					
Metric	Member State push?	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with TAC share	with push for TAC > advice	7	5	9	7
	without push for TAC > advice	13	16	13	14
	overall	20	21	22	21
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	7	3	8	6
where TAC > advice	without push for TAC > advice	6	8	3	6
	overall	13	11	11	12
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	0	2	1	1
where TAC <= advice	without push for TAC > advice	7	8	10	8
	overall	7	10	11	9
Number of comparisons with					
positive statement	overall	0	0	5	2
Sum of overall TAC share	overall	41328	36235	77911	51825
Sum of TAC share <= advice	overall	37922	34016	75769	49236
Sum of TAC share > advice	with push for TAC > advice	2888	1228	2125	2081
	without push for TAC > advice	518	991	17	509
	overall	3406	2219	2142	2589
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	with push for TAC > advice	30	6	32	23
	without push for TAC > advice	24	31	5	20
	overall	26	25	17	22

Annex V.6. Belgium

Belgium					
Metric	Member State push?	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with	with push for TAC > advice	7	4	8	6
TAC share	without push for TAC > advice	20	24	20	21
	overall	27	28	28	28
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	5	4	6	5
where TAC > advice	without push for TAC > advice	14	10	10	11
	overall	19	14	16	16
Number of comparisons	with push for TAC > advice	2	0	2	1
where TAC <= advice	without push for TAC > advice	6	14	10	10
	overall	8	14	12	11
Number of comparisons with					
positive statement	overall	0	0	1	0
Sum of overall TAC share	overall	8303	9075	9283	8887
Sum of TAC share <= advice	overall	7423	8380	8797	8200
Sum of TAC share > advice	with push for TAC > advice	178	25	104	103
	without push for TAC > advice	702	670	382	585
	overall	880	695	486	687
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	with push for TAC > advice	28	29	30	29
	without push for TAC > advice	21	12	19	17
	overall	23	15	22	20

Taking stock – are TACs set to achieve MSY? November 2019



Annex V.7. Other Member States (Netherlands, Germany, Sweden, Denmark)

Other Member States					
	Member State	2017	2018	2019	Average
Number of comparisons with TAC share	Netherlands	17	18	18	18
	Germany	14	14	14	14
	Sweden	4	4	4	4
	Denmark	7	7	7	7
Number of comparisons	Netherlands	13	11	9	11
where TAC > advice	Germany	7	8	7	7
	Sweden	2	2	2	2
	Denmark	3	3	3	3
Number of comparisons	Netherlands	4	7	9	7
where TAC <= advice	Germany	7	6	7	7
	Sweden	2	2	2	2
	Denmark	4	4	4	4
Number of comparisons with	Netherlands	0	0	0	0
positive statement	Germany	0	0	0	0
	Sweden	0	1	1	1
	Denmark	0	1	0	0
Sum of overall TAC share	Netherlands	3126	3040	2676	2947
	Germany	1107	1056	1007	1057
	Sweden	3627	3393	3884	3635
	Denmark	21033	18198	19397	19543
Sum of TAC share <= advice	Netherlands	2355	1956	1959	2090
	Germany	591	486	506	528
	Sweden	3408	3254	3802	3488
	Denmark	18827	16207	17931	17655
Sum of TAC share > advice	Netherlands	771	1084	717	857
	Germany	516	570	501	529
	Sweden	219	139	82	147
	Denmark	2206	1991	1466	1888
Average percentage difference between TAC share and advice	Netherlands	27	29	19	25
	Germany	26	30	27	28
	Sweden	44	40	19	34
	Denmark	27	26	14	22